IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION FOUR

California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation,

Petitioner,

Case No. A147809

v.

Superior Court of California, County of Marin,

Respondent,

American Civil Liberties Union of Northern California,

Real Parties in Interest.

Marin County Superior Court, Case No. CV-1504195 The Honorable Paul M. Haakenson, Judge (415) 444-7215

NOTIFICATION OF EXTENSION OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
DOUGLAS J. WOODS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
MARK R. BECKINGTON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
*RYAN MARCROFT
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No. 230952

1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 323-5313
Fax: (916) 324-8835
E-mail: Ryan.Marcroft@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Petitioner California
Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation

Pursuant to this Court's March 25, 2016 order, the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation hereby notifies the Court and counsel that it will extend the public comment period for the lethal injection regulations to May 15, 2016.

Dated: March 30, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
DOUGLAS J. WOODS
Senior Assistant Attorney General
MARK R. BECKINGTON
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

/s/ Ryan Marcroft RYAN MARCROFT Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Petitioner California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

SA2016101272 12205711.doc

DECLARATION OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE AND SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name: CDCR v. Superior Court of California County of Marin,

Real Party in Interest: American Civil Liberties Union of Northern California

No.: **A147809**

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collecting and processing electronic and physical correspondence. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business. Correspondence that is submitted electronically is transmitted using the TrueFiling electronic filing system. Participants who are registered with TrueFiling will be served electronically. Participants in this case who are not registered with TrueFiling will receive hard copies of said correspondence through the mail via the United States Postal Service or a commercial carrier.

On <u>March 30, 2016</u>, I electronically served the **attached NOTIFICATION OF EXTENSION OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD** by transmitting a true copy via this Court's TrueFiling system. Because one or more of the participants in this case have not registered with the Court's TrueFiling system or are unable to receive electronic correspondence, on <u>March 30, 2016</u>, I placed a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General at 1300 I Street, Suite 125, P.O. Box 944255, Sacramento, CA 94244-2550, addressed as follows:

Marin County Superior Court Case No. CIV-1504195 3501 Civic Center Dr C10 San Rafael, CA 94903

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on March 30, 2016, at Sacramento, California.

Janice Titgen
Declarant

SA2016101272 12206581.doc